

Strawberry Social Application Friday, April 20, 2018, 6:00-8:00pm City Hall Courtyard Corner of Main St. and 2nd St., Cabot, AR 72023



Participant:	Daytime Phone#:
	Email:
Mailing Address:	
City, State, Zip	
Website:	

JOIN US FOR RAFFLES AND AWARDS FOR THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES

Reserve your space today for our 1st Annual Strawberry Social. Local businesses, non-profit, or Individuals can participate with NO CHARGE. Please complete the entry form and return it to Junior Auxiliary of Cabot at the below address no later than **April 6, 2018** to reserve your space.

CATEGORIES TO BE JUDGED: Judges Choice-Best in Decor, Judges Choice- Tasty Award, Strawberry Fest Fan Favorite

JUDGES CHOICE-BEST IN DECOR: Holiday decor with a strawberry theme. Bring out your team's best decorator, put their creative skills to work developing the best holiday inspired strawberry decor. Booth spaces are 10x10.

JUDGES CHOICE-TASTY AWARD: Calling all Cooks, this is your chance to show off your cooking skills. Our three celebrity judges will taste test each strawberry recipe, brought to our Junior Auxiliary Tent. Our celebrity judges will award points based on taste and presentation. Judging will take place at 7:00pm at the Junior Auxiliary tent.

STRAWBERRY FEST FAN FAVORITE: Strawberry Fest Patron's will visit each booth sampling your best Strawberry Recipe: Cakes, Pies, Ice Cream, etc. Get your team together, and test your best strawberry recipes! Be sure and bring plenty of samples for patrons to enjoy.

RESTRICTIONS: No cotton candy, popcorn, caramel apples, candy apples, funnel cakes or corn dogs may be sold or given away. Only sample food may be given away. <u>No items will be sold or raffled at these booth spaces.</u> Pressurized cans that spray "strings" are not allowed. Fireworks of any kind and items of "adult only" nature will not be permitted. No animals allowed. No generators allowed. No trailers. No rides or games of skill.

Electrical available in limited booths, please check here if needed YES______ NO _____

- ★ Booth spaces are 10 ft X 10 ft.
- ★ There are no water sources and no 220 electrical outlets.
- ★ Electrical outlets are **ONLY** available in 110 voltages.
- ★ Set up must be completed by 5:30pm on Friday, April 20th
- \star

I have read and accepted the enclosed rules for the 2018 Strawberry Festival. SIGN:_____

Date: _____

<u>Mail Application to:</u> Junior Auxiliary of Cabot Attn: Strawberry Social Committee, PO Box 267, Cabot, AR 72023

100% of the proceeds from *Strawberry Fest* will be used in helping children of the Cabot community. *jacabot.com*

- 1. Strawberry Social operating hours will be Friday, April 20, 2018 6pm 8pm. Set up for Strawberry Social Booths will be from 2pm to 5:30pm on Friday April 20, 2018. Please check in with the festival workers upon arrival. The workers will assist in assuring proper set-up. All items in the booth are the sole responsibility of the booth owner.
- Booth size is 10' x 10' and your exhibit must fit within those parameters. The number of the booth will be in the center of the space. Exhibitors are responsible for <u>equipping their own booth with tables, chairs, tents, extension</u> <u>cords, small electrical, etc.</u> No generators or trailers of any kind allowed.
- 3. No Booths may be set up so as to obstruct view of or access to another booth or so as to impede traffic flow.
- 4. All Vendors must remain in place during the Strawberry Social operating hours. The booth is to be open and staffed during the entire event. Leaving early will forfeit future invitations to Strawberry Social.
- 5. Strawberry Social is exclusively an outdoor event and no alternate rain date or site is planned. Exhibitors should come prepared for the weather.
- 6. Exhibitors are responsible for keeping their area clean, including clean-up and trash removal at the end of Strawberry Social. Strawberry Social booth areas must be cleaned up by 9pm., failure to remove all items from your area will result in items being donated or thrown away.
- 7. No rides or games of skill allowed.
- 8. Animals, whether on a leash or not, are not allowed in the Strawberry Social area, unless medically necessary.
- 9. Overnight parking of vehicles or campers inside the Strawberry Social area is prohibited.
- 10.A professional standard of conduct and dress is expected at all times.
- 11. City of Cabot and Junior Auxiliary of Cabot assume no responsibility or liability for loss or damaged items or equipment.
- 12. Failure to abide by any of the rules governing Strawberry Fest will prevent the exhibitors from being accepted into future Strawberry Festivals and may result in expulsion from Strawberry Fest. Exhibitors are solely responsible for complying with Strawberry Fest regulations, Health Department regulations, and City and State Tax regulations.

APPLICATION DEADLINE APRIL 6, 2018

Questions: Contact Wendy Bass at 501-516-2627 or email: strawberryfestivalcabot@gmail.com